Copyright ©2023-2025 Shenzhen Ruilongyuan Electronics Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Unless authorized by Shenzhen
Ruilongyuan Electronics Co., Ltd, no institution or individual may copy, publish or disseminate all or part of the contents of this
datasheet.
Datasheet
Multi-gap Gas Discharge Tube (MGDT)
 Series / Models 5G-8E Series
Product Code 10.15.80.XXXX
Version A5

l SMD Component
l Non-Radioactive
Part Number Code
Number of discharge gaps
5G: 5 discharge gaps
DC Spark
5 G X
gap Gas Discharge Tube (MGDT)
for current information.
Version: A5/2025-06-13
File Number: SP-GDT-143
 are generally in a high insulation
resistance state, equivalent to an open circuit, which has
almost no impact on the normal operation of the circuit. When
transient overvoltage occurs in the circuit and the voltage
of the GDT, the gas
inside the GDT is ionized, causing the GDT to quickly conduct
and limit the overvoltage to a lower level, thereby protecting
electronic devices or circuit components connected in parallel
from high voltage impact damage. After the overvoltage
disappears, the GDT immediately returns to a high insulation
resistance state, and the circuit resumes normal operation.
with a surface mount
So this product has a
voltage and can be directly used for 48V~72V DC
The application of suitable auxiliary circuits can
 Applications
 l DC power supply protection
l Wireless base station
Product Series
Size: 16.3*
DC Spark-over Voltage
X X - 8 X
            5G-8E Series
Page 3 of 9
HSF
Product Series
16.3*8.4*8.9mm
E
Multi-gap Gas Discharge Tube (MGDT)            5G-8E Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A5/2025-06-13
File Number: SP-GDT-143 Page 4 of 9
HSF
Electrical Characteristics
Model
5G800-8E 5G1400-8E 5G2000-8E
Units
5G800-8E-C 5G1400-8E-C 5G2000-8E-C
DC Spark-over Voltage  1) 2)    at 100V/S
 Initial Arrester only Va-b >600 >800 >1200 V
   Va-e1, Ve1-e2, Ve2-e3, Ve3-e4, Ve4-b 150~250 265~435 355~585 V
  With capacitors 3) Va-b <750 <1250 <1500 V
 After service life Arrester only Va-b 560~1500 900~2100 1400~2800 V
   Va-e1, Ve1-e2, Ve2-e3, Ve3-e4, Ve4-b 120~300 200~450 285~600 V
Impulse Spark-over Voltage   at 1KV/µs
 Initial Arrester only Va-b <1300 <1800 <2500 V
   Va-e1, Ve1-e2, Ve2-e3, Ve3-e4, Ve4-b <500 <600 <800 V
  With capacitors 3) Va-b <800 <800 <1000 V
 After service life Arrester only Va-b <1800 <2300 <3000 V
   Va-e1, Ve1-e2, Ve2-e3, Ve3-e4, Ve4-b <600 <700 <900 V
  With capacitors 3) Va-b <1400 <1600 <1800 V
Front of wave spark-over voltage   at 1.2/50 µs, 6 kV
 Initial Arrester only Va-b <1500 <2000 <2300 V
  With capacitors 3) Va-b <900 <900 <900 V
 After service life Arrester only Va-b <2000 <2500 <3000 V
  With capacitors 3) Va-b <1500 <1800 <2000 V
DC operating voltage  4)
 Nominal  48 60 72 VDC
 Max.  60 72 86 VDC